

Funding Year	CATEGORY 1				CATEGORY 2				Lowest Discount Funded for IC
	Voice Service **	Data Transmission/Internet ***	Telecommunications Service	Internet Access	Internal Connections	Basic Maintenance	Managed Internal Broadband Services		
1998	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,667,605.00	\$2,068,472.00	\$29,272,850.00			70%	
1999	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,135,068.00	\$3,818,565.00	\$58,113,711.00			All	
2000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,267,449.00	\$7,205,736.00	\$23,077,964.00			82%	
2001	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,167,418.00	\$7,440,992.00	\$37,627,675.00			86%	
2002	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,495,066.00	\$8,723,150.00	\$44,498,757.00			81%	
2003	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,451,543.00	\$10,430,017.00	\$46,263,521.00			70%	
2004	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,572,397.00	\$10,445,273.00	\$34,563,827.00			81%	
2005	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,237,337.10	\$10,783,520.70	\$14,777,359.76	\$4,798,597.78		80%	
2006	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,632,960.35	\$12,336,526.15	\$6,171,304.48	\$2,757,201.43		86%	
2007	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44,020,755.60	\$11,100,992.20	\$4,682,671.87	\$3,464,803.27		81%	
2008	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$49,885,069.00	\$11,865,356.00	\$26,191,508.00	\$2,971,436.00		87%	
2009	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51,413,702.00	\$11,444,810.00	\$29,157,426.00	\$3,997,981.00		77%	
2010	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54,771,371.62	\$12,527,980.63	\$26,293,619.92	\$5,540,775.29		All	
2011	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,651,219.00	\$14,164,936.00	\$18,055,953.00	\$3,506,613.00		88%	
2012	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,639,797.00	\$13,920,996.00	\$10,106,669.00	\$2,168,323.00		90%	
2013	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$46,713,531.00	\$16,288,307.90	\$0.00	\$0.00		None	
2014	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,807,846.74	\$18,251,218.51	\$0.00	\$0.00		None	
2015	\$14,884,728.91	\$0.00	\$19,584,094.66	\$15,695,675.73	\$33,509,825.47	\$462,142.85	\$105,770.96	All with Funding Caps	
2016	\$7,796,266.00	\$37,375,315.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,324,920.00	\$627,885.00	\$123,033.00	All with Funding Caps	
2017	\$3,297,861.00	\$35,127,098.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,185,174.00	\$314,772.00	\$235,814.00	All with Funding Caps	
2018	\$515,632.00	\$32,980,065.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,647,680.00	\$740,505.00	\$201,144.00	All with Funding Caps	
Totals	\$26,494,487.91	\$105,482,478.00	\$683,114,230.07	\$198,512,524.82	\$510,522,416.50	\$31,351,035.62	\$665,761.96		

** Voice Broken Out from Telecom Beginning FY 2015. Phased out FY 2015 - FY 2018 at 20%/year.

*** Data Transmission/Internet Combined Beginning in FY 2016.

Totals
\$52,008,927.00
\$82,067,344.00
\$54,551,149.00
\$74,236,085.00
\$85,716,973.00
\$92,145,081.00
\$79,581,497.00
\$67,596,815.34
\$61,897,992.41
\$63,269,222.94
\$90,913,369.00
\$96,013,919.00
\$99,133,747.46
\$86,378,721.00
\$71,835,785.00
\$63,001,838.90
\$64,059,065.25
\$84,242,238.58
\$73,247,419.00
\$62,160,719.00
\$52,085,026.00
\$1,556,142,934.88